SF0075HS001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY) (CORRECTED CORRECTED COPY)

Page 1-line 7 Delete entirely. 1 2 3 Page 1-line 9 After "II;" delete balance of line. 4 5 Page 1-line 10 Delete line through "II;". 6 7 Page 5-line 18 After "I" delete balance of line. 8 Page 5-line 19 9 Delete "transfer". 10 11 Page 9-after line 11 Insert: 12 13 "(e) Project - Redundancy of water delivery systems: 14 15 Wyoming (i) Project sponsor: water development 16 commission; 17 18 (ii) Project purpose: Statewide municipal and rural 19 domestic water supply; 20 21 (iii) Project description: Adding redundancy of 22 domestic water delivery systems statewide; 23 24 Total project budget: six million dollars (iv) 25 (\$6,000,000.00); 26 27 (v) Appropriations: 28 29 (A) There is appropriated from water development 30 accounts I, II and III from monies previously obligated for 31 projects that may be recaptured with current unobligated American Rescue Plan Act funds to the commission six million dollars 32 (\$6,000,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out 33 34 the statewide adding of redundancy of water delivery systems as specified in paragraph (e)(iii) of this subsection. Unexpended 35 funds appropriated under this subparagraph shall revert to water 36 37 development accounts I, II and III on July 1, 2029.". 38 39 Page 11-line 20 Delete "section 4" and insert "section 3". 40 41 Page 17-line 9 Delete "section 4" and insert "section 3". 42 43 Page 20-line 20 Delete "section 4" and insert "section 3".

```
1
 2
    Page 22-line 18
                      Delete "section 4" and insert "section 3".
 3
    Page 26-line 4
                       Delete "section 4" and insert "section 3".
 4
 5
 6
    Page 28-line 10
                       Delete "section 4" and insert "section 3".
7
    Page 31-line 4
                       After "II" delete balance of line.
8
9
    Page 31-line 5
                       Delete "transfer".
10
11
12
    Page 35-line 17
                       After "I" delete balance of line.
13
14
    Page 46-line 16
                       After "I" delete balance of line.
15
    Page 46-line 17
16
                       Delete "transfer".
17
18
    Page 49-line 18
                       After "I" delete balance of line.
19
20
    Page 49-line 19
                      Delete "transfer".
21
22
    Page 49-lines 21 and 22 Delete entirely and renumber as
23
                       necessary.
24
25
    Page 50-line 1 Delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 3.".
26
27
    Page 50-lines 7 through 17 Delete entirely and renumber as
28
                       necessary.
29
                      Delete "Section 7." and insert "Section 4.".
    Page 50-line 19
30
31
                       Delete "Section 8." and insert "Section 5.".
32
    Page 53-line 15
33
                       NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN
34
```